

Sessions Spl. Case no. 22 of 2023
S.T.- 36(8) of 2024

Order No. 07 Dtd. 14-01-2026

Sole accused person namely, Rafik Mondal on bail is present.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge is absent.

No witness is present. In view thereof the case is adjourned.

To 20.03.2026 for evidence of VG.

Dict. & corr. by me,

SD/ Chiranjib Bhattacharya
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

SD/ Chiranjib Bhattacharya
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.